2DB1386Q/R
Document number: DS31147 Rev. 6 - 2
1 of 5
November 2011
© Diodes Incorporated
2DB1386Q/R
PNP SURFACE MOUNT TRANSISTOR

(Lead Free Plating). Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
• Weight: 0.055 grams (approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 3)
Part Number Case Packaging
2DB1386Q-13 SOT89 2500/Tape & Reel
2DB1386R-13 SOT89 2500/Tape & Reel
Notes: 1. No purposefully added lead.
2. Diodes Inc.'s "Green" policy can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com.
3. For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com.
Marking Information
Top View Device Schematic Pin Out Configuration
3
1
2,4
COLLECTOR
EMITTER
BASE
4
3
2
1
C C
B
E
TOP VIEW
SOT89
KP3x = Product Type Marking Code,
 where: KP3Q = 2DB1386Q
  KP3R = 2DB1386R
YWW = Date Code Marking
Y = Last digit of year (ex: 7 = 2007)
WW = Week code (01 – 53)
KP3x